## 2024 Shopping By Lantern Light Application

Thank you for your interest in being a vendor at Shopping by Lantern Light 2024! This fundraising event is held annually on the Tuesday before Thanksgiving to benefit the Statesboro MainStreet Farmers Market and Market2Go. In the spirit of the market, we invite a variety of vendors to sell locally or regionally produced food and craft items. This event highlights products that are tailored to Thanksgiving and winter holidays.



Shopping by Lantern Light 2024 will be hosted from <u>5:30 PM to 8:30 PM on Tuesday, November 26</u> at the indoor/outdoor venue located at <u>222 South Main Street</u>, directly behind the Visit Statesboro Center.

Name:	Business Name:	
Address:		
Preferred Telephone: ()	Alternate Telephone: ()	
E-mail :	Website/Social:	
SELECT VENDOR CATEGORY		
Whole Food/Farmer	(e.g. vegetables, fruit, nuts, meat, seafood, dairy, eggs, honey, plants, etc.)	
Prepared Foods	(e.g. cakes, pies, casseroles, cooked meat, jams, pickles, preserves, etc.)	
Artisan	(e.g. art, woodworking, candles, soaps, jewelry, crochet, paintings, etc.)	
Recreation	(e.g. mobile activities such as yoga, ax throwing, DIY gardening, etc.)	
Education	(e.g. holiday cards, craft kits, games/activities or goods for sale, etc.)	
Describe the <u>specific products/services</u>	that you wish to sell:	

## <u>VENDOR PRIORITY DEADLINE: OCTOBER 1</u> FINAL DEADLINE: NOVEMBER 1

Current Vendors will be considered during the priority window, in advance of outside vendors within the same category. Vendors will be notified of their application status in October. Previously allocated spaces may be requested, but are not necessarily guaranteed. Spaces will be allocated upon receipt of payment, according to availability and market fit. Double spaces may be requested but will only be approved subject to availability.

Email: <u>BoroMarketApps@gmail.com</u> (and CC <u>StatesboroFarmersMarketManager@gmail.com</u>)

to submit digital applications and questions

Address: Visit Statesboro at 222 S Main Street

OR mail to Farmers Market, PO Box 1135, Statesboro, GA 30459,

to deliver physical applications and payments via cash, check, or debit/credit card during business hours

Phone: 912-259-9555, Visit Statesboro

Electronic payments may be made via credit/debit card over the phone

## SELECT SPACE CONFIGURATION

OUTDOOR: \$100

10x10' Tent (weights required)

INDOOR/PATIO: \$150

or FOOD TRUCK

Flat (Up to one 10' table) \*

L-Shape (Up to two 6' tables) \*

U-Shape (Up to three 6' tables)

\* ONLY L-Shape and Flat spaces

OUTDOOR

include electrical outlets

Aerial Map of Venue Layout

INDOOR/PATIO

INDOOR/PATIO

NOTE: Current Vendors/Nonprofits will receive a \$50 discount

Each vendor must have table(s) and table covering(s), plus battery lamps or lanterns to adequately illuminate merchandise. NO electrical extension cords are permitted in any walkway. NO OPEN FLAMES permitted.

IF YOUR ITEMS ARE NOT WITHIN THE CATEGORIES LISTED ABOVE OR YOUR APPLICATION IS DENIED, YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY, AND FULL PAYMENT WILL BE RETURNED AT OUR EARLIEST CONVENIENCE.

## **Hold Harmless Clause and Insurance**

All authorized vendors participating in Statesboro Main Street Farmers Market Shopping by Lantern Light are independent operators and not partners or joint ventures, and shall be individually and severally liable for any loss, personal injury, deaths, and /or any other damages that may occur as a result of the vendor's negligence or that of its employees, agents, and associates. All vendors are required to sign the Hold Harmless Clause included in this application. All vendors agree to indemnify and save Statesboro MainStreet Farmers Market, Market Board, SCVB, Visit Statesboro, , Shopping by Lantern Light, Downtown Statesboro Development Authority Board, Statesboro City Government and Bulloch County harmless from any loss, costs, damages, and other expenses including attorney's fees, suffered or incurred by Statesboro Main Street Farmers Market Shopping by Lantern Light by reason of vendor's negligence or intentional misconduct or that of its employees, agents, and associates; provided that the vendor shall not be liable for nor required to indemnify Statesboro MainStreet Farmers Market, Market Board, SCVB, Visit Statesboro, Shopping by Lantern Light, Downtown Statesboro Development Authority Board, Statesboro City Government or Bulloch County for the negligence of any of them or that of their servants, agents, employees or associates. Because no insurance is provided at Statesboro MainStreet Farmers Market Shopping by Lantern Light concerning vendors, each vendor must carry his or her own personal and product liability insurance. Furthermore, vehicle liability insurance is required to cover any damage caused to persons or property by a vendor's vehicle.

I acknowledge that I have read and understand this application, rules and regulations of the market and Hold Harmless Clause

Signature	Date
	54(0